TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
llEastern Virginia Medical School I	FORMERLY Medical College of Hampton Roads	05/10/2006	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barr Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	223 Quaker Road	
City:	Pomona	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10970	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2457653	SEASONALE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: tdurkin@skgf.com, jshirk@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Tracy-Gene G. Durkin

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1710.5990000/TGD/JDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy-Gene G. Durkin #32,831
Signature:	/Tracy Durkin/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003364 FRAME: 0646

900055185

Date:	08/08/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=SEASONALE#page1.tif source=SEASONALE#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003364 FRAME: 0647

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eastern Virginia Medical School (formerly, the Medical College of Hampton Roads), a Virginia corporation, having its principal offices at 601 Colley Avenue, Norfolk, Virginia 23507, hereinafter the "Assignor", has adopted, owns and is using the marks SEASONALE, SEASONALE LO and SEASONALE ULTRA LO, hereinafter the "Marks", in connection with goods in International Class 5;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the registrations and applications for the Marks of Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Barr Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal offices at 223 Quaker Road, Pomona, New York 10970, hereinafter the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring said marks, and the registrations and applications therefor in the attached Schedule A, as well as any other SEASONALE or SEASONALE-formative mark and any application(s) and/or registration(s) therefor, to which Assignor may have rights, but not identified in the attached Schedule A;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor in the attached Schedule A, as well as any other SEASONALE or SEASONALE-formative mark and any application(s) and/or registration(s) therefor, to which Assignor may have rights, but not identified in the attached Schedule A.

This Assignment is effective as of September 3, 2004.

Eastern Virginia Medical School (formerly, the Medical College of Hampton Roads)

By:

Name: HARPY T LESTER

Title: President Date: 5/10/06

200847v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003364 FRAME: 0648

SCHEDULE A

MARK	COUNTRY	APPL/REG. NO.	FILED/GRANTED
SEASONALE	United States	Reg. No. 2457653	Granted June 5, 2001
SEASONALE	Czech Republic	Reg. No. 254592	Granted May 26, 2003
SEASONALE	European Community	Reg. No. 873109	Granted October 15, 1999
SEASONALE	Hungary	Reg. No. 179227	Granted July 23, 2004
SEASONALE	Norway	Reg. No. 213131	Granted January 31, 2002
SEASONALE	Poland	Appl. No. Z-255045	Filed September 13, 2002
SEASONALE	Ukraine	Reg. No. 44693	Granted November 15, 2004
SEASONALE	Vietnam	Reg. No. 42241	Granted July 22, 2002
SEASONALE	Philippines	Appl. No. 4-2002-05478	Filed July 12, 2002
SEASONALE LO	Algeria	Reg. No. 58390	TBD
SEASONALE LO	Argentina	Appl. No. 2285474	Filed
SEASONALE LO	Brazil	Appl. No. 822689723	Filed May 9, 2000
SEASONALE LO	Canada	Appl. No. 1057821	Filed May 5, 2000
SEASONALE LO	Chile	Reg. No. 584464	Granted December 5, 2000
SEASONALE LO	China P.R.	Reg. No. 2016673	Granted December 28, 2003
SEASONALE LO	Columbia	Appl. No. 32794	Filed May 8, 2000
SEASONALE LO	D.R.C.	Reg. No. D7791/2000	TBD
SEASONALE LO	Ecuador	Reg. No. 2280	Granted February 13, 2001
SEASONALE LO	Egypt	TBD	TBD
SEASONALE LO	European Community		
SEASONALE LO	Ethiopia Ethiopia	Reg. No. 1641281	Granted October 22, 2001
SEASONALE LO	Indonesia	Reg. No. 3471	TBD TBD
	India	Reg. No. 475500 Appl. No. 922682	
SEASONALE LO		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -	Filed May 4, 2000
SEASONALE LO	Japan South Korea	Reg. No. 4459586	Granted March 16, 2001
SEASONALE LO	<u> </u>	Reg. No. 512819	Granted February 19, 2002
SEASONALE LO	Madagascar	Reg. No. 03916	TBD
SEASONALE LO	Nigeria	Reg. No. 62198	Granted November 3, 2003
SEASONALE LO	Peru Pakistan	Reg. No. 66489	TBD
SEASONALE LO		Reg. No. 162764	Granted May 10, 2000
SEASONALE LO	Paraguay	Reg. No. 235958	TBD
SEASONALE LO	Russian Federation	Reg. No. 210323	Granted April 2, 2002
SEASONALE LO	Thailian	Reg. No. 140202	Granted November 10, 1999
SEASONALE LO	Turkey	Reg. No. 2000 08797	Granted May 8, 2000
SEASONALE LO	Uganda	Reg. No. 23244	Granted February 14, 2001
SEASONALE LO	Uruguay	Reg. No. 322514	TBD
SEASONALE LO	Venezuela	Reg. No. 230496	TBD
SEASONALE LO	South Africa	Reg. No. 2000 08203	TBD
SEASONALE LO	Zanzibar	Reg. No. 324/2000	TBD
SEASONALE	D.R.C.	Reg. No. D7793/2000	TBD
ULTRA LO			
SEASONALE	Algeria	Reg. No. 58389	TBD
ULTRA LO			
SEASONALE	Ethiopia	Reg. No. 3470	TBD
ULTRA LO			
SEASONALE	Madagascar	Reg. No. 03917	TBD
ULTRA LO			
SEASONALE	Uganda	Reg . No. 23245	TBD
ULTRA LO			
SEASONALE	Zanzibar	Reg. No. 323/2000	TBD
ULTRA LO			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003364 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 08/08/2006